
Public Affairs:
Barbara Penland
Phone: (865) 574-3664
E-mail: penlandb@ornl.gov
Small Business Program:
Keith Joy, Director of Small Business Programs
Phone: (865) 576-5484
E-mail: joyks@ornl.gov
Website: http://www.ornl.gov/adm/smallbusiness

Public Affairs:
Fran Poda
Phone: (865) 241-6226
E-mail: Fran.Poda@ettp.doe.gov
Small Business Program:
Karen Reeve, Small Business Program Manager
Phone: (865) 576-5643
E-mail: karen.reeve@ettp.doe.gov
Website: http://www.ucor.com

Public Affairs:
Pam Bonee
Phone: (865) 576-3147
E-mail: pam.bonee@orau.gov
Small Business Program:
Rebecca Crowe, ORAU Small Business Program Manager
Phone: (865) 241-6634
E-mail: Rebecca.Crowe@orau.gov
Website: http://www.orau.org
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Public Affairs:
David Keim
Phone: (865) 576-1053
E-mail: keimdm@y12.doe.gov
Small Business Program:
Gloria Mencer, Manager Socioeconomic Programs
Phone: (865) 576-2090
E-mail: mencergd@y12.doe.gov
Website: http://www.y12.doe.gov/business/socioeconomic
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Public Affairs:
Debbie Magaldi
Phone: (757) 269-5102
E-mail: magaldi@jlab.org
Small Business Program:
Danny Lloyd, Small Business Program Manager
Phone: (757) 269-7121
E-mail: lloyd@jlab.org
Website:http://www.jlab.org/div_dept/Admin/business/subusn.html

Public Affairs:
Greg Koller
Phone: (509) 372-4864
E-mail: greg.koller@pnl.gov 
Small Business Program:
Kerry T. Bass, Small Business Program Manager
Phone: (509) 371-7526
E-mail: kerry.bass@pnl.gov
Website: http://www.pnl.gov/contracts/smallbusiness

Public Affairs:
Courtney Henry
Phone: (865) 276-1439
E-mail: henrycr@wsi-or.net
Small Business Program:
Jack Liles, Wackenhut Services, Inc.
Phone: (865) 276-9281
E-mail: lilesmj@wsi-or.net
Website: http://www.wackenhut-oakridge.com

Public Affairs:
Neil Calder
Phone: (650) 926-2204/(650) 926-8707
E-mail: neil.calder@slac.stanford.edu
Small Business Program:
Alan Kong, Small Business Program Manager
Phone: (650) 926-4138
E-mail: akong@slac.stanford.edu


